

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8516/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in DBCRM No.
602/2008 & DBCRA No. 668/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN
AT JAIPUR)

DEVI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, A.A.G., Rajasthan(N.P.)
Mr. R. Gopala Krishnan, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the respondent when the matter
is called for hearing.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master