

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8516/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in DBCRM No.
602/2008 in DBCRA No. 668/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR)

DEVI SINGH Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, ADV.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Eshita, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the
impugned order passed by the High Court refusing to
suspend the sentence awarded to the petitioner herein.
The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.
However, considering the facts and circumstances of the
present case and considering the fact that the
petitioner is now in Jail for more than a year, we
request the High Court to decide the pending appeal
within a period of six months from the date of supply
of a copy of this order to it, without granting any
unnecessary adjournment to either of the parties.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master